
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

Act 75 of the Regular Session 

*DTP035* 01/04/2021 2:05:23 PM DTP035 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

93rd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2021  SENATE BILL 34 3 

 4 

By: Senator J. English 5 

By: Representatives C. Fite, Dotson 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING COMPENSATION FOR 9 

TEACHERS IN THE NATIONAL GUARD YOUTH CHALLENGE 10 

PROGRAM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING COMPENSATION 15 

FOR TEACHERS IN THE NATIONAL GUARD YOUTH 16 

CHALLENGE PROGRAM. 17 

 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 22 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 6-17-2402(1)(B), concerning the definition 23 

of basic contract under the Teacher Compensation Program of 2003, is amended 24 

to read as follows: 25 

   (B)(i)  For the purpose of a teacher employed in the 26 

Civilian Student Training Program or the Arkansas National Guard Youth 27 

Challenge Program, a basic contract for a teacher means: 28 

     (a)  full-time Full-time employment for one 29 

hundred ninety (190) days that includes not no less than six (6) days of 30 

professional development; and  31 

     (b)  all All additional days in excess of one 32 

hundred ninety (190) days paid at the daily rate under § 6-17-2403 that are 33 

required for full-time annual employment and subject to the policies and 34 

guidelines of the Arkansas National Guard;.  35 

    (ii)  A basic contract for a teacher employed in the 36 



  SB34 

 

 2 01/04/2021 2:05:23 PM DTP035 

 

 

Arkansas National Guard Youth Challenge Program shall include a yearly 1 

accrual of two (2) days of annual leave and nine (9) days of sick leave; 2 

 3 

 4 

APPROVED: 2/9/21 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

