Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 75 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	
2	93rd General Assembly A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2021 SENATE BILL	34
4		
5	By: Senator J. English	
6	By: Representatives C. Fite, Dotson	
7		
8	For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING COMPENSATION FOR	
10	TEACHERS IN THE NATIONAL GUARD YOUTH CHALLENGE	
11	PROGRAM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
12		
13		
14	Subtitle	
15	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING COMPENSATION	
16	FOR TEACHERS IN THE NATIONAL GUARD YOUTH	
17	CHALLENGE PROGRAM.	
18		
19		
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
21		
22		
23	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-17-2402(1)(B), concerning the definition	ı
24	of basic contract under the Teacher Compensation Program of 2003, is amended	1
25	to read as follows:	
26	(B)(i) For the purpose of a teacher employed in the	
27	Civilian Student Training Program or the Arkansas National Guard Youth	
28	Challenge Program, a basic contract for a teacher means:	
29	(a) full-time Full-time employment for one	
30	hundred ninety (190) days that includes $\frac{1}{1}$ less than six (6) days of	
31	professional development; and	
32	(b) all All additional days in excess of one	
33	hundred ninety (190) days paid at the daily rate under \S 6-17-2403 that are	
34	required for full-time annual employment and subject to the policies and	
35	guidelines of the Arkansas National Guard+.	
36	(ii) A basic contract for a teacher employed in the	<u> </u>

1	Arkansas Na	ationa	1 Guard	Youth Ch	arrenge	Progr	ram sna	III Inc.	<u>lude a y</u>	<u>rearly</u>		
2	accrual of	two (2) days	of annua	l leave	and r	nine (9) days	of sick	leave;		
3												
4												
5	APPROVED: 2/9/21											
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31												
32 33												
34												
35												
36												